prejudice the contention of one party or the other at the trial, we resist from 
making any observations at this stage.
19.     For the reasons mentioned above, the impugned judgment cannot be 
sustained.  The same is, therefore, set aside.  The appeal is allowed with 
costs.  Counsel\022s fee assessed at Rs.25,000/- (twenty five thousand).